

## MEMBERS ONLY LOTTERY 2024 Walk of Trees Registration Form

Members of the Plymouth Community Chamber of Commerce will have the opportunity to enter a lottery drawing for Christmas Trees in Kellogg Park. Please fill out the form below and return to the Chamber

via mail - (850 W. Ann Arbor Trail, Plymouth, MI 48170), email - <u>mary@plymouthmich.org</u>, or by facsimile - (734-404-6026). The lottery drawing for the trees will take place on **Thursday**, **October 24th**, and all those participating will be emailed with the results.

Christmas trees for 2024 are \$145 (\$125 for non-profits), and payment will be due by lottery winners within one week of notification. Please make sure to read and make use of the "Walk of Trees Rules and Guidelines" form, when decorating your tree. This form is also available at our office or on our website at <a href="https://www.plymouthmich.org">www.plymouthmich.org</a>.

## PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION OF THE FORM TO BE PUT IN OUR MEMBERS ONLY DRAWING

I have read and understand the Rules and Guidelines for sponsoring a tree in the Plymouth Chamber of Commerce Walk of Trees.

Decorating of trees will begin on Friday, November 22, 2024 and must be completed by Friday, November 29, 2024.

I understand that I must retrieve my decorations by **Sunday, January 5, 2025**, so that the City of Plymouth Municipal Department can dispose of the trees environmentally. Lights & extension cords must be left in the bins provided in Kellogg Park or returned to the Chamber office (Mon-Fri, 9-5).

Signature:	
>	Your group name - the way it will appear on your tree's sign (limit 5 words):
>	Contact Name:
>	Phone:
>	Email:

I have read and understand the Rules and Guidelines for sponsoring a tree in the Plymouth Chamber of Commerce Walk of Trees.